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Entrepreneurship Awareness Programme on - Proposal @

SNGCET, Payyannur

Tentative dates- 08th December 2023

For Whom- Anyone working in @ company interested in understanding digital
marketing to work thrcugh an agency for their organizations, or _
professionals/entrepreneurs who want to use this for promoting themselves.

Madam,

This is with reference to the telephonic discussion you had with the undersigned on proposed
Entrepreneurship Awareness Programme on ik e - 2023 at SNGCET, Payyannur,
Kannur. In this connection it is informed that, the programme structure is as follows:

1) Inauguration- 30 minutes
2) Entrepreneurial Motivation- 30 minutes

3) Govt Licensing and Schemes offered by State Industries Department for setting up a MSME
unit.

4) Support services offered by Financial Institutions for MSME sector
5) Schemes and Policies offered by Ministry of MSME, Govt of India including PM-VIKAS.
Following arrangements may be made for jointly organizing the program.me as given below:

Arrangements to be made by MSME-DFO,
Arrangements to be made by SNGCET Ensure with your organization
minimum participation of 100- 150 no: of
aspiring and existing entrepreneurs above 18

years old.
Thrissur

Publicity matter will be prepared and shared

/
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Infrastructural support (hall, seating | Faculties/ Resource persons will be
arrangements, PA system, LCD projector | arranged for the programme and the
etc.) may be made available at free of cost, | honorarium will be paid directly to them.

since this is a Govt programme.

Working Lunch, Tea and Snacks may be can be utilized is Rs.10,000/-)

arranged for participants. The expenditure will Banner, Writing Pad, Pen, Brochures etc will
be met by MSME DFO, Thrissur on submission be issued

of proper bills/ receipts. (Maximum amount that

Kindly revert at the earliest, so as to do further necessary arrangements.

Yours Faithfully,

Rekha.K
Assistant Director
For Joint Director & HoO
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Sree Narayana Guru College of Engineering & Technology
P.O. Chalakode, Payyanur - 670 307, Kannur Dist., Kerala State.

(Approved by AICTE New Delhi and Affiliated to APJ Abdul Kalam Technological University)

Managed by Sree Bhakthi Samvardhini Yogam, Kannur-2.

Ph: 04985-201987. 201988, 201989 EPABX: 201702.703. 709 Fax: 04985-201988
¢ il Website: sngoot org

Email: infodcsnaeet urg N

Invoice
Joint Director Invoice No. : SNG/CAN/2023
Head of office Invoice Date : 08/12/2023
MSME- DEO, Thrissur.
Event: Entrepreneurship Awareness Programme
Sl. No. - Description ) Price Per TOTAL
Unit (INR)
1. Working Lunch for 70 members 100/- 7,000
TOTAL 7,000
Rupees Seven Thousand Only
Authorised Signatory
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07-DEC-2023 CCAV-HTTPS://APP.KTU.EDU.IN- |TRF 200.00 676292.63
NET@543156
07-DEC-2023 CCAV-HTTPS://APP.KTU.EDU.IN- |TRF 1470.00 674822.63
NET@543199
07-DEC-2023 CCAV-HTTPS://APP.KTU.EDU.IN- |TRF §930.00 667892.63
NET@543242
07-DEC-2023 CCAV-HTTPS://APP.KTU.EDU.IN- |TRF 630.00 667262.63
NET@543295
08-DEC-2023 090028 |SULOCHANA KV CLR 15500.00 651762.63
09-DEC-2023 4 TRF 658762.63
10-DEC-2023 CHRGS- SMS ALERT APR TO JUN |{TRF 25.31 658737.32
2023
11-DEC-2023 TRTR/334509759963/IMPS/11-12-  |TRF 17950.00 640787.32
2023 09:05:09
11-DEC-2023 IMPS CHARGES/334509759963 TRF 5.90 640781.42
11-DEC-2023 BY CASH SNGCET CSH 22850.00 663631.42
11-DEC-2023 BY CASH SNGCET CSH 9360.00 672991.42
11-DEC-2023 801722 |SELF CSH 75000.00 597991.42
11-DEC-2023 TDS FOR CASH WITHDRAWAL TRF 1500.00 596491.42
LIMIT BREACH
11-DEC-2023 090037 |JITHU MADHU TRF 9275.00 587216.42
11-DEC-2023 UPI/334515156036/CR/IFOUZIA TRF 35000.00 622216.42
NIZAR/BAR/NUHA NIZA
11-DEC-2023 090033 |HOME STYLE CLR 7150.00 615066.42
11-DEC-2023 UPV371123362805/CR/MUHAMMED |TRF 500.00 615566.42
ZENIL K /FDR/UPI
11-DEC-2023 CHEQUE BOOK ISSUE CHARGES |TRF 94.40 615472.02
11-DEC-2023 UP1/334558422997/CR/ABHINA TRF 6500.00 621972.02
K/NOB/UPI
12-DEC-2023 0380040 |PARVATHI ELECTRICALS AND CLR 4148.00 617824.02
12-DEC-2023 090039 |KEY PEE SALES CORPORATION |CLR 9863.00 607961.02
12.DEC-2023 090031 |RAJESHP K CLR 27020.00 580041.02
12-DEC-2023 TPSL-KSEB HT-NET@679660 TRF 85408.78 495532.24
13-DEC-2023 801721 |THEPAYYANUR CO OP CLR 14645.00 480887.24
13-DEC-2023 UPI/334755184806/CR/HARSHITH  |TRF 11000.00 491887.24
SAJITH/IOB/UPI
14-DEC-2023 UPI/334878405233/CR/NIHITHA TRF 18350.00 510237.24
LOHITHAKS/CNR/UPI
14-DEC-2023 090038 |SAKTHI TIMBER AND PLYWOOD  |CLR §650.00 503587.24
15-DEC-2023 BY CASH SNGCET CSH 29230.00 532817.24
15-DEC-2023 BY CASH SNGCET CSH 1560.00 534377.24
15-DEC-2023 BY CASH SNGCET CSH 16330.00 550707.24
15-DEC-2023 BY CASH SNGCET CSH 63127.00 613834.24
15-DEC-2023 801729 |SELF CSH 75000.00 538834.24
15-DEC-2023 TDS FOR CASH WITHDRAWAL TRF 1500.00 537334.24
LIMIT BREACH
15-DEC-2023 801723 |SELF CSH 75000.00 462334.24
15-DEC-2023 TDS FOR CASH WITHDRAWAL TRF 1500.00 460834.24
LIMIT BREACH
15-DEC-2023 UPI/334913048178/CR/MUHAMMED 300.00 461134.24
NIHAL K/SBUHOSTEL
16.DEC.2023 CHEQUE ROOK ISSUE CHARGES |TRF 472.00 46066224
16-DEC-2023 090035 |GALLANT SECURITY GROUP CLR 100222.00 360440.24
18-DEC-2023 801727 |PRIME STONE CRUSHER CLR 17700.00 342740.24
18-DEC-2023 801725 |S NAMADEVA SHENOY CLR 40000.00 302740.24
18-DEC-2023 UPV/335266694326/CR/ARYA TRF 20000.00 322740.24
AISBIUPI
18-DEC-2023 NEFT-CNRB-P352230287658214- |TRF 80000.00 402740.24
PRASEETHA -
18-DEC-2023 UPI/335355110293/CR/MS FATHIMA |TRF 30000.00 432740.24
SAHALAADVUPI
18-DEC-2023 BY CASH SNGCET CSH 4439.00 437179.24
19-DEC-2023 BY CASH SNGCET CSH 21500.00 458679.24
19-DEC-2023 801726 |KSSTONECRUSH CLR 9400.00 449279.24
19-DEC-2023 801724 |GHANA SHYAMA ASSOCIATES CLR 20000.00 420279.24|§ .~
19-DEC-2023 UPI/335339043481/CRISNEHA TRF 12000.00 44127924
E/SBI/UPI e
Dr.pLEE NA AV
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PROCEEDINGS OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER, IRRIGATION AND
ADMINISTRATION., THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

(Present : Alex Varghese )

Sub - Collaboration between Engineering Colleges and Irrigation
Department for DPR Preparation of 21 River stretches identified by
CPCB- reg.

Read :-

1. Order dated 20.09.2018 of Hon’ble NGT in OA No. 673/2018.

2. Decision taken in the V.C meeting convened by the Additional Chiel
Secretary, WRD with the 33 Engineering Colleges in the State
held on 27.11.2020 and subsequent meetings.

ORDER NO. PL.2/15862/2019 Dated :5/01/2021

The Hon’ble National Green Tribunal (NGT) in OA No 673/2018 dated
20.09.2018 ordered for rejuvenation of the 21 rivers identified as “critically

polluted” rivers in the State.

In order to comply the order within a short span of time and with the
limited resources the support of good Engineering Colleges in the state was
solicited. Thirty three (33) Engineering College have come to collaborate with
Water Resources Department for this purpose. Hence it was decided to go ahead
with an innovative concept in which ‘the Irrigation department would tie up with
good Engineering Colleges spread out in the state through which, the pollution in
the 21 critically polluted rivers could be abated by carrying out appropriate
interventions in a holistic manner. Through this concept the participating

Engineering Colleges would conduct site visit, collect data (primary and

s
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secondary) and conduct series of tests for assessing the level of pollution and

prepare Actionable Detailed Project Reports (DPR) for each river.

Collaboration with educational institutions 1s widely acknowledged as an
important medium for exchanging new ideas and innovations, and held to
overcome some of the present hurdles faced by the department. The said NGT

order too acknowledges the important of educational institutions in such ventures.

The Hon’ble NGT is empowered to penalize defaulters to extreme length
for non compliance to their directives. Hence this project is of highest priority for
the Department and to the Government of Kerala. Moreover the project gives a
rare opportunity for these institutions to work on real life, socially useful projects.
making this exercise a win-win situation to all. The example of LSGD effectively
utilizing the engineering expertise and experience of Engineering Colleges in DPR
preparations during Rebuild Kerala exercise in 2019-20 may be recollected in this

context.

In this connection a series of sessions of Techno-academic collaboration
meetings were held at Government level, wherein almost 33 Engineering Colleges
had participated and expressed their willingness to joint hands with the Water
Resources Department for the DPR preparation and preparation of an action plan
for the abatement of pollution and rejuvenation of the 21 rivers. Further, with the
support and guidance from the Government, this endeavour can bring in tangible

results.

In this context, Irrigation Department desires to collaborate with
Engineering Colleges and Polytechnics for the preparation of DPRs and
preparation of an action plan for the abatement of pollution and rejuvenation of the

21 rivers.
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The Engineering Colleges shall be entrusted with the responsibility of site
visit, data collection, compilation of data (primary and secondary), testing of water
quality, content and composition of pollution and for the documentation of the
results and preparation of actionable DPRs. Appropriate officers will be
designated as Nodal Officers for this program of rejuvenation of the river
stretches, who shall co-ordinate and take the support of the Engineering Colleges
for the proper implementation of the programme. They have to guide and lead the
participating Engineering Colleges in this endeavor, so that it is completed in time.
This item of task will be made an integral part of their Performance appraisal and
form part of Annual Confidential Report 2021. The details of Engineering
Colleges who have shown interest, river stretches selected by them and name of

Nodal Officer (from Irrigation Department) are listed in Annexure.

All the Engineering Colleges enlisted in Annexure-I are hereby permitted to
take up all necessary activities, steps and processes for the expeditious completion
of preparation of DPRs for pollution abatement of identified rivers. Respective
Nodal Officers shall extend all necessary support to the Engineering College
faculty and students so that the actionable DPRs could be completed before

28.02.2021 and take them up for implementation during this Financial Year itself.

EF ENGINEER

~ CHIEF ENGINEER
IRRIGATION & Anmmsma\;?oﬁ
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Annexure - |

lustitution/ Colleges which have

SI. No River District Stretch/River A Nodal Officer
shown interest
e College of Engineering Trikaripur
1 Uppala Poyya to Mulinja i
oy . "% | Cheemeni, Kasargod Sajeev Kumar V S
Kasargod Executive Engineer.
LBS college of Engineering college. Irrigation Division. Kasargod
2 Mogral Along Mogral = 2 3
i R Kasargod Mobile No: 9446420664
exe.eng.irrgn.ksdi gmail.com
3 Kavvai Kannur Along Kavvai -NIL-
; Thaliparamba to | Vimal Jyothi Engineering College.
4 Kugpen Velichangool Chemperi, Kannur
Besil. J
Sree Narayana Guru College of _ Executive Engineer.
5 Peruvamba Kannur Along Peruvamba |Engineering And Technology. lmgatm‘n [){\ ision. Thalassery
PavvimTte . Mobile No: 8606205424
s eeidtly « gmail.com
6 Kankaution Aling Baisspatas College of Engineering & Technology.
Payyannur
. : Thekepuram to Government Engineering College. Shalu ,SUdh ak,am"
7 Kallayi Arakkinas Kozhikode Executive Engineer.
L Irigation Division. Kozhikode
Kozhik
fpde Mobile No: 9446310534
8 Kuttiyadi Along Kuttiyady  |NIT Calicut eeirrigationkkd ¢ gmail.com
1. KMCT Polytechnic College,
5 Kuttippuram
9 Thirur Naduvilangadi to
Thalakkadathur |2 Rajadhani Institute of Science and Suja K S
Technology. Palakkad Executive Engineer.
Malsppiam Irrigation Division. Malappuram
. KMCT College of Engineering for Makirle No: 790173 M
2 - Iisinen: Kashikkode ecirrgmpm ¢ yahoo.co.in
10 | Kadalundi A"’;‘ﬁ_ﬁ:j;‘"i‘,’;"' :
Jiyap 2. MES College of Engineering.
Kuttipuram
1. lIT Palakkad Anil Kumar D
Kalpathipuzha 2. Jyothi Engineering College (JEC). Executive Engincer.
(Biinpathauzha: Cheruthuruthy. Thrissur Irrigation Division. Malampuzha
11 | Bharathapuzha Palakkad Chisuthurathi - Mobile No: 9446110109
Shostior mes) 3. Nehru College of Engineering & executiveengineermalampuzha ¢ gmai
Research Centre, Thrissur l.com
Dr. Sudheer Padikkal.
Consultant General Manager (Micro
: ; SR o Irrigation), KIIDC
12 Bhavani Palakkad  |Along Elachivazhy |[NSS College of Engineering, Palakkad Mobile No: 7306561269
padikkalsudheer'« gmail.com
1. Kerala Engineering Research loi::“,lz)lifc;?lor
13 Kecheri Thrissur i‘i‘;iz:\nm » Instiie, Peochi. Trtsus Hydraulic Research, KERI

2. SCMS School of Engineering &
Technology. Emakulam

Mobile No:9497640064 |
jdhydraulicresearch ¢ gmail.com

y
7
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ftuti =
River District Stretch/River l Rytitution/ Coll.e ges Nodal Officer
which have shown interest
1. Vidya Academy of
Science und Technology, MohanI K
Karuvannur Thrissur Along Karuvannur Thrlssfur ; : . Exgtuiive Exlgmeel‘.
2. Rajadhani Institute ot Additional Irrigation Division. Thrissur
Engineering & Technology, Mobile No: 9447215299
Attingal, Trivandrum aidthnssurigmail.com
Puzhakkal Theissur |0 brikkara to FISAT. Anganuly
Puzhackal b ‘
1. Rajagiri School of ‘
Engincering & Technology, ‘
Chifiwapuzin Irurr_'lpanan? 1o Kakkanad . .
Karingachira 2. Muthoot Institute of
Ernakulam Technology & Science.
Ernakulam
Manckakadavu to SCMS S?hool of
Kadambrayar Engineering & Technology, -
Brahmapuram
Emakulam
(i) Kaligar to 1. Sree Narayana .
Gurukulam College of Abbas B
Muvattupuzha RO 2 ;
Engineering, Kolenchery Executive Engincer,
& 2. Mar Baselios Institute of Irrigation Division, Ernakufam
Ernakulam/ y ;
Muvatuiighe |- oOAXUSE 10 Muvsttupuzhe. |, oty and Science. Mobile No: 9447291624
Idukki To Thodupuzha 3 ;
Kothamangalam majorrrigationekmie hotmail.com
3. Viswajyothi College of
Engincering and
Technology
; 1. T i 3
(1) Aluva-Eloor to : OCH'lnsunnc e
Kalamasse Science & Technology.
ool Ernakulam
5 % :
Periyar Ernakulam  {(ii) Aluva to o A.d ' Sgnkam fostiute af
Mitbissthaidan Engineering & Technology.
ppa Kalady
(it} Kalady to
Pathalam
LTKM College of Madeer X
Engineering, Kollam 'Exsgun\u 'E;.ngmncr‘
ik Pithacameliis Mannar to Irrigation Division, Kollam
ks ANAMEHE | hakazhy e : Mobile No: 9447726830
2.Sa.mt G_'ts College of eeirrigationklmia gmail.com
Engineering, Kottayam
Sindhu B
1.1DRB Executive Engineer, Hydrology.
Maiiial Al ha Kalloopara to 2. Amal Jyot1 College of Chengannur
s APPUZER A Thondra Engineering, Kanjirapally Mobile No: 9446512742
3. St Joseph’s College. hydrologydivisioncgnre gmail. com
Palai
I brrigation &
Admunistration. Trivandrum
2. Govt. Engineering
College, Barton Hill,
Trivandrum
3. College of Engineering, ;
Thiruvananthapuram Balachandran P K j
; ' Maleklld t6 4. Marian Engineering i Ex.e?l.lm'e Ef\gnn]eex'. Sa
Karamana Trivandrum Thiruvallam College, [rrigation Division Thiruvananthapuram XA
Rt Thiruvananthapuram Mobile No: 9447450809 o
£ i 1 i ccurrigationtvpmia gmail.go
5 Mar B.asc os College of g P ﬁ‘r. LEENA AV
Engineering and PRINCIPAL
Technology, SREE NARAYANA GURY COLLEGE OF
Thiruvananthapuram ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY
6. Mohandas College of PAYYANUR,
Engineering and
Technology,
Thiruvananthapuram




07-AUG-2023 NEFT-SBIN-SBIN323219666569-APJ | TRF 3855.00 999716.71
ABDUL -/ATTN//INB~/
07-AUG-2023 CCAV-HTTPS://APP.KTU.EDU.IN- |TRF 315.00 999401.71
NET@536186
07-AUG-2023 CCAV-HTTPS://APP.KTU.EDU.IN- |TRF 315.00 999086.71
NET@536826
07-AUG-2023 ITAX-070823-NET@537212 TRF 2000.00 997086.71
07-AUG-2023 ITAX-070823-NET@537371 TRF 1790.00 99529671
07-AUG-2023 ITAX-070823-NET@537489 TRF 120.00 995176.71
07-AUG-2023 ITAX-070823-NET@537683 TRF 450.00 994726.71
07-AUG-2023 ITAX-070823-NET@537819 TRF 550.00 994176.71
87-AUG-2023 {TAX-070823-NET@537518 TRF 730.00 893446.71
07-AUG-2023 SUNDARAN C P TRF 10500.00 982946.71
801591
08-AUG-2023 TRF 1071676.71
09-AUG-2023 SULOCHANA K V CLR 15500.00 1056176.71
801594
09-AUG-2022 BY: KSACS-COR2214665557-520005 [ TRF 2000.00 1065176.71
03-AUG-2023 TPSL-KSEB HT-NET@637709 TRF 59774.78 1005401.93
09-AUG-2023 CCAV-HTTPS://APP.KTU.EDU.IN- |[TRF 315.00 1005086.93
NET@638084
09-AUG-2023 CCAV-HTTPS://APP.KTU.EDU.IN- |TRF 2145.00 1002941.93
NET@638147
09-AUG-2023 CCAV-HTTPS://APP.KTU.EDU.IN- |TRF 420.00 1002521.93
NET@638238
09-AUG-2023 CCAV-HTTPS://APP.KTU.EDU.IN- |TRF 235935.00 766586.93
NET@638328
09-AUG-2023 CCAV-HTTPS://APP.KTU.EDU.IN- |TRF 15435.00 751151.93
NET@638405
10-AUG-2023 SANTHOSH T CLR 17000.00 734151.93
801587
10-AUG-2023 SELF CSH 75000.00 659151.93
801602
10-AUG-2023 BY CASH SNGCET CSH 10040.00 669191.93
10-AUG-2023 BY CASH SNGCET CSH 820.00 670011.93
10-AUG-2023 BY CASH SNGCET CSH 600.00 670611.93
10-AUG-2023 BY CASH SNGCET CSH 300.00 670911.93
10-AUG-2023 NEFT-SBIN-SBIN423222145589-APJ | TRF 795.00 671706.93
ABDUL JATTN/INB~/
10-AUG-2023 TRTR/322219315859/IMPS/10-08- | TRF 100000.00 571706.93
2023 19:32:26
10-AUG-2023 IMPS CHARGES/322219315859 TRF 5.90 571701.03
11-AUG-2023 UP1/322399569173/CRISATHYAN K |TRF 10000.00 581701.03
K/KLG/UPI
11-AUG-2023 THEPAYYANURCO CLR 4700.00 577001.03
801601
11-AUG-2023 S THEPAYYANURCO CLR 9742.00 567259.03
11-AUG-2023 KAPIL THOMAS CLR 18000.00 549259.03
801586
11-AUG-2023 THEPAYYANURCO CLR 26819.00 522440.03
801599
14-AUG-2023 mirmzzsﬁs?msnupsmunsss TRF 10000.00 532440.03
14-AUG-2023 UPI/322656382653/CRILIJI K TRF 60545.00 592985.03
K/SBI/SREENANDH
14-AUG-2023 ARCHANA TRF 6800.00 586185.03
801548
14-AUG-2023 UPI1/322658095468/CR/IPREMACHAN | TRF 50545.00 636730.03
DRAN K M/KSB/UPI
16-AUG-2823 UPY/322824353848/CR/IRAMACHAN |TRF 2054500 §57275.03
DRAN K/CNR/UP!
16-AUG-2023 'T,srmzzu 2267000/IMPS/SAGIN |TRF 40100.00 697375.03
16-AUG-2023 UP1/359451049413/CR/IRASHEEDA |TRF 10000.00 707375.03|/
A V/SIB/UPI 4
16-AUG-2023 UPI/359469259843/CR/BHAVYASRE |TRF 20545.00 727920:08
E M/KLG/UPI :
e 801598 GALLANT SECURITY GROUP CLR 103560.00 sz4sso.w/
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SREE NARAYANA GURU COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY, PAYYANUR

Department of Civil Engineering

REIMBURSEMENT CLAIM FOR DETAILED FIELD INSPECTION AND DPR PREPARATION

_ PERUVAMBA RIVER POLLUTION ABATEMENT PROJECT

SLNO.| DATE PURPOSE "‘::sgm REMARKS
A TRAVEL
3 13. 221 Reconnaissance survey 500.00
2 15.1.21 Fixing sampling stations and detailed field investigation Day 1 1,000.00
3 183121 Attending Sample collection demostration at CPCB Kannur 200.00
4 19.1.21 Fixing sampling stations and detailed field investigation Day 2 2,000.00
5 223121 Fixing sampling stations and detailed field investigation Day 3 1,000.00 |3 students by bike.
6 08.2.21 Sample collection 5,000.00
7 15.2.21 Secondary data collection from Panchayaths 2,000.00
8 05.3.21 Return of documents (Secondary data ) to Panchayaths 2,000.00
9 24.2.21 Stakeholders meeting 1,000.00
10 26.2.21 Visiting STP at Pariyaram Medical College 1,000.00
11 Submission of report to Ministers office -
SUBTOTAL- A 15,700.00
B DA DURING TRAVEL
1 131.21 Reconnaissance survey (2 persons) 2,000.00
2 15.1.21 Fixing sampling stations and detailed field investigation Day 1 (2 persons) 2,000.00
Attending Sample collection demostration at CPCB Kannur (1 Faculty and
3 18.1.21 1 Student) 1,000.00
4 19.1.21 Fixing sampling stations and detailed field investigation Day 2 (3 persons) 3,000.00
5 22.1.21 Fixing sampling stations and detailed field investigation Day 3 (1 person) 1,000.00
6 08.2.21 Sample collection 4,000.00
7 152.21 Secondary data collection from Panchayaths 2,000.00
8 05.3.21 Return of documents (Secondary data ) to Panchayaths 2,000.00
9 222221 DPR Camp at Sivapuram ( 1 person) 1,000.00
